14
Performance Data
Constant current discharge data in Amperes to 1.75 V/cell at 77º F
Part No. 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 hr 2 hr 3 hr 5 hr 8 hr 10 hr 20 hr 24 hr
GGM-100 112 82.2 62.8 51.5 32.2 24.1 16.5 11.4 9.56 4.98 4.46
GGM-150 149 110 83.7 68.7 42.9 32.2 21.9 15.3 12.8 7.52 5.95
GGM-200 211 155 115 98.5 61.2 46.0 31.7 23.5 18.5 9.99 8.63
GGM-300 316 233 172 148 91.8 69.0 47.6 35.3 27.7 15.0 12.9
GGM-400 422 310 229 197 122 92.0 63.5 47.0 36.9 20.0 17.3
GGM-500 527 388 287 246 153 115 79.3 58.8 46.1 25.0 21.6
GGM-600 632 465 344 296 184 138 95.2 70.6 55.4 30.0 25.9
GGM-800 927 682 504 433 269 202 140 94.1 81.2 40.0 38.0
GGM-1000 1126 828 612 526 327 246 170 115 98.6 50.0 46.1
Technical Data
Part No. 8 Hr Ah
Rate
20 Hr Ah
Rate
Voltage
(V)
Battery Dimensions
L x W x H (in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
I.R.
(mOhms)
GGM-100 91 100 2 6.69 x 2.83 x 8.35 13.7 1.68
GGM-150 122 150 2 6.69 x 3.86 x 8.35 19.4 1.32
GGM-200 188 200 2 6.69 x 4.33 x 13.8 30.2 1.20
GGM-300 282 300 2 6.69 x 5.91 x 13.8 41.9 1.08
GGM-400 376 400 2 8.27 x 6.89 x 13.8 60.6 0.84
GGM-500 470 500 2 9.45 x 6.89 x 13.8 66.2 0.72
GGM-600 564 600 2 11.8 x 6.89 x 13.8 80.5 0.66
GGM-800 753 800 2 16.1 x 6.89 x 13.8 121 0.60
GGM-1000 918 1000 2 18.7 x 6.89 x 13.8 135 0.54
Construction
Positive Plate Special lead-calcium alloy grid
Negative Plate Flat plate grid
Separation Microporous glass separator
Container ABS
Electrolyte Fixed as Gel
Post Seal Leak-proof with brass insert
Temp. Range 5º F to 130º F (68-77º F recommended)
Float Voltage 2.25 V/cell
Equalize Voltage 2.35 V/cell
VRLA BATTERIES
GGM Pasted Plate Gel VRLA Modular Battery Systems
100 – 1,000Ah (2 Volt Cells)
The SBS GGM Series is constructed with low gravity gel suspended electrolyte to give superior long-duration and deep-discharge
performance, as well as predictable service life in telecom and renewable energy applications.
Applications
 • Telecom
 • Central Office
 • UPS Systems
 • Utility
Features
 • 20 year design life
 • Spill-proof / leak-proof design
 • Fully insulated design
 • Horizontal or vertical rack integration
Modular racking available; uses
same racking as AGM equivalent
(see page 10); i.e. GGM-200 uses
AGM-200 rack
1-800-554-2243 stationary@sbsbattery.comwww.sbsbattery.com/GGM